
KENNEDY’S PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 1 

TIMEIDATE PREPARED: December 13,20 1 1 
0 0 0 0 1 3 2 8 7 1  

i COMPANY: Orange Grove Water Company AGENDA ITEM NO. 11 

DOCKET NO(S). W-02237A-11-0084 OPEN MEETING DATE: Dec. 13-14,2011 
W-02237A-11-0180 

Page 7, Line 9.5, DELETE Finding of Fact No. 31 and REPLACE with New Finding of Fact: 
“The Staffs proposed rate case expense of $4,000, amortized over three years is reasonable.” 

**Make All Conforming Changes. 

Passed as amended by 


